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DAP Thursday, 02 June 2022

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAD ABOUT YOU Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 1P 4/1/1V. Spiteri 532527 5/4226

 2 MINT CONDITION Dropping in grade DAP, 19/05/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 2P 4/1/2M. Clayton 532359 6/5204

 3 BOY SERIOUS Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2022, R8, P 4P 3C 3P 4/1/2M. Burton 535094 9/0247

 4 VIANNA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 2P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 537211 7/6204

 5 CANDY CORVETTE Last start winner GBN, 27/05/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4P. Massa 552138 1/0151

 6 SKEDADDLE LUCY Last start winner DAP, 26/05/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4M. Suttle 548403 1/0116

 7 XERXES BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 543635 2/1246

 8 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1P. Daly 529673 6/5192

 9 BOOMERANG BINDI 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1G. Bayo 527502 5/4183

 10 ALWAYS ARCHIE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4G. Prior 549053 1/0169

 11 MOUNT YORK 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3C. Micallef 550489 2/1159

 12 EVIE ON GAS Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 4Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 550297 1/0154

 13 BLAZING TOKYO 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 6P 5/1T. Rees 538517 4/3138

 14 SOLAR ENERGY Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3R. Sultana 520532 2/1138

 15 JAVEN BALE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 536532 4/3180

 16 VELOCITY QUEUE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1R. Goodwin 540281 4/3156

 17 PANDA'S BUDDY Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4R. Walter 543564 1/0150

 18 SHERIFF'S WAY Weighted points score HOB, 06/01/2022, R4 7P 8P 4P 5/4J. Scerri 539205 1/0150

 19 BOW BUSTER Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R2, M 4M 4M 4M 5/1S. Sewell-Smith 497382 13/10139

 20 OPA'S GIRLS Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2E. Kitchen 538522 3/2129

 21 RILLA VENTURE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0108

 22 BLACK OREO Weighted points score GBN, 25/03/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3G. Bayo 526857 2/1105

 23 CHARGING TRACY Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 5/2G. Eslick 533354 3/2105

 24 MIDNIGHT STELLA Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4C. Green 539941 1/0100

 25 PETITE TIGER Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 6Y 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/397

 26 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 3P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/296

 27 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 7/590

 28 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score BUL, 24/05/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1M. Burton 532610 6/587

 29 FEDERAL DIAMOND Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4S. Wilkinson 541462 1/081
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 30 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/075

 31 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/254
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 1 KALANY BALE Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 8P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 528165 16/15213

 2 LITTLE JEANEY Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2A. Pratt 546502 5/4213

 3 SLINGSHOT MELODY Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2A. Pratt 548304 6/5141

 4 MIDNIGHT ZEAL Grade order Grade 5 2P (FTF)P (FTF)P 5/2R. Tyler 544097 3/2237

 5 RESTRICTION Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/2C. Brewer 537972 3/2228

 6 PERFECT SKIPPER Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 8P 5/1G. Hore 531919 8/7186

 7 BOOMERANG BINDI 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 3P 5/1G. Bayo 527502 5/4183

 8 SALLY CAN DO Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 5P 5/3M. Spiteri 532529 2/1180

 9 MOUNT YORK 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 4P 5/3C. Micallef 550489 2/1159

 10 BLAZING TOKYO 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 6P 5/1T. Rees 538517 4/3138
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 1 CANDY CORVETTE Last start winner GBN, 27/05/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4P. Massa 552138 1/0151

 2 SKEDADDLE LUCY Last start winner DAP, 26/05/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4M. Suttle 548403 1/0116

 3 XERXES BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 543635 2/1246

 4 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1P. Daly 529673 6/5192

 5 BOOMERANG BINDI 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1G. Bayo 527502 5/4183

 6 ALWAYS ARCHIE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4G. Prior 549053 1/0169

 7 MOUNT YORK 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3C. Micallef 550489 2/1159

 8 EVIE ON GAS Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 4Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 550297 1/0154

 9 BLAZING TOKYO 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 6P 5/1T. Rees 538517 4/3138

 10 SOLAR ENERGY Last start placegetter DAP, 12/05/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3R. Sultana 520532 2/1138

 11 JAVEN BALE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 536532 4/3180

 12 VELOCITY QUEUE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1R. Goodwin 540281 4/3156

 13 PANDA'S BUDDY Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4R. Walter 543564 1/0150

 14 SHERIFF'S WAY Weighted points score HOB, 06/01/2022, R4 7P 8P 4P 5/4J. Scerri 539205 1/0150

 15 BOW BUSTER Weighted points score GBN, 13/05/2022, R2, M 4M 4M 4M 5/1S. Sewell-Smith 497382 13/10139

 16 OPA'S GIRLS Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2E. Kitchen 538522 3/2129

 17 RILLA VENTURE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0108

 18 CHARGING TRACY Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 5/2G. Eslick 533354 3/2105

 19 BLACK OREO Weighted points score GBN, 25/03/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3G. Bayo 526857 2/1105

 20 MIDNIGHT STELLA Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4C. Green 539941 1/0100

 21 PETITE TIGER Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 6Y 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/397

 22 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 3P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/296

 23 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 7/590

 24 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score BUL, 24/05/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1M. Burton 532610 6/587

 25 FEDERAL DIAMOND Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4S. Wilkinson 541462 1/081

 26 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/075

 27 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/254
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 1 ARIA HERRERA Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R2, P 3P 3P M/1R. Brewer 543138 0/0123

 2 PLEGRIDY BLUES Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 5P M/1E. Kitchen 545615 0/0112

 3 FIERY EYE Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 4P M/1R. Walter 544015 0/0100

 4 RILLA SHADOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 12/05/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 2P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/092

 5 RENEGADE WARRIOR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 19/05/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 6P M/1K. Mulrine 543253 0/076

 6 TWISTED KISSES 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 05/05/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 6P M/1N. Bayo 538401 0/072

 7 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R1, P 6P 6P (FEL)P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/050

 8 WILD LUCK Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 6P M/1N. Bayo 533457 0/050

 9 ALWAYS BARNEY Weighted points score GBN, 17/05/2022, R1, Y 5Y 6P 6P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/048

 10 JESKO Weighted points score GEL, 21/05/2022, R3 8P 4P 6Y M/1S. Pulbrook 550291 0/046

 11 BUGATTI BREE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 6P M/1J. Gatt 548881 0/046

 12 WHAT NEWS Weighted points score NOW, 23/04/2022, R1, P 5P 7P M/1S. Sewell-Smith 541350 0/044

 13 OUR GIRL ELLY Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 7P M/1J. Gatt 540587 0/042

 14 POP'S WISH Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 7P M/1R. Walter 544016 0/036

 15 INTERNAL CHAOS Weighted points score GBN, 20/05/2022, R1, P 8P 8P 8P M/1S. Sewell-Smith 551782 0/027
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 1 ROCKING THE ARES Last start winner NOW, 23/05/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4S. Micallef 540471 1/0144

 2 SILVER LUCK 2 Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4A. Sheridan 540278 2/0204

 3 CITY GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 25/05/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 2Y 5/4R. Blakely 542157 2/0180

 4 MOUNT GOWER Weighted points score WPK, 25/05/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 8P 5/3C. Micallef 550492 2/1150

 5 NONNA LENA Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3I. Vassallo 540502 2/1146

 6 DYNAMIC QUEEN Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4A. Pratt 528618 2/0144

 7 BROWSE THEM TAIL Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 5/4K. Mulrine 548454 1/0118

 8 MOUNT TATE Weighted points score BUL, 24/05/2022, R12, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4C. Micallef 550493 1/0116

 9 ZEVON Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4R. Sultana 539286 1/0108

 10 STILTON STUNNER Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4D. Carter 530566 1/0105

 11 TIGGER DAVE Weighted points score GEL, 21/05/2022, R5 6P 4P 4Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 550290 1/0104
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 1 BALI LAVA Last start placegetter GBN, 27/05/2022, R2, P 3P 2Y M/1S. Ngurah 550282 0/0132

 2 SHE'S DEBACLE Last start placegetter NOW, 23/05/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 6P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/076

 3 JEBRYNAH ASTRA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 15/05/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 2P M/1S. Pulbrook 544580 0/096

 4 DROUGHT RELIEF Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 12/05/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 4P M/1T. Sundstrom 534572 0/092

 5 TWISTED KISSES 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 05/05/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 6P M/1N. Bayo 538401 0/072

 6 ROSE BAY RUBY First start M/1G. Bayo 549078 0/00

 7 ROCKING RED Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 23/05/2022, R2, P 7P M/1S. Micallef 540468 0/033

 8 JACK HAWKE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 4P M/1G. Hore 543193 0/085
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 1 CHASE ME HONEY Weighted points score WPK, 28/05/2022, R6, C 6C 2P 5P 1/1M. Hardman 538885 17/6214

 2 ASTON BARAK Last start City winner WPK, 28/05/2022, R5, C 1C 5C 4C 3/1/2J. Fletcher 535180 18/1220

 3 COAST MODEL Weighted points score WPK, 28/05/2022, R8, C 2C 1P 2C 3/1/2J. Lord 532362 16/1500

 4 EXPLOSIVE VENOM Weighted points score WPK, 28/05/2022, R4, C 4C 8P 2P 3/1/2D. Flanagan 534186 11/3259

 5 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/05/2022, R3, M 3M 2C 6M 4/1/1P. Massa 521020 17/0217

 6 SILVER LUCK 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3A. Sheridan 540278 2/1204

 7 FLIP THE SCRIPT Weighted points score WPK, 25/05/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4R. Stojanov 536686 5/0135
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 1 NIXON BALE Last start winner DAP, 19/05/2022, R9, P 1P 7P 2P 1/2S. Rhodes 528168 21/18279
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 1 WICKED FURY Last start placegetter DAP, 21/04/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 2P 2/1/1P. Ray 532470 10/6321

 2 WALDEMAR BALE Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 8P 2/1/1S. Rhodes 537212 9/6132
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 1 ANALYSING Weighted points score WPK, 28/05/2022, R8, C 4C 2C 4P 1/1M. Hardman 538882 13/12341
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 1 UNO HERRERA Last start winner DAP, 26/05/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 8P 3/1/2R. Brewer 526585 11/6220

 2 SUMMER KEY Weighted points score WAG, 27/05/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1A. Rowe 528710 10/4243

 3 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 28/05/2022, R3, M 3M 2C 6M 3/1/1P. Massa 521020 17/13217
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 1 RENEGADE PAUL Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4K. Mulrine 538828 5/0207

 2 WICKED JEWEL Weighted points score DAP, 28/04/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4P. Ray 543264 3/0192

 3 MARY'S REWARD Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532533 6/0116
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